
January 31, 2026 TOKYO 2R 

TOKYO
2

Post Time

 10:35
2R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

2100m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 2100m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1800m
Dirt 2000m
Dirt 2300m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Kitasan Black C4 42 6,160,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 52 1NAKAYAMA7 May 24/25 49 1NIIGATA7 May 11/25 46 1NIIGATA4 Apr 27/25 36 1FUKUSHIMA6

Alistair(JPN) Yasunari Iwata NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.2 8th /14 No. 9 Fav. 4 1st /15 No.15 Fav. 2 5th /14 No. 8 Fav. 3 11th /15 No. 3 Fav. 3

1 1 Rintosu Bay Makoto Saito NIGD 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 492 +6 A Saito 57.0 486 -4 A Saito 57.0 490 -6 A Saito 57.0 496     A Saito 57.0           
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.4    

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 1.0.0.3 ALLD 1.0.0.3 -- 8------------ 3-5-4 39.7F 38.5-38.6 4-2-2 39.4F 36.8-39.6 11-9-8 40.4F 36.7-40.6 6-7-11 39.7F 30.5-38.8
Masamichi Hayashi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 1 Lila Gale(JPN)(1.5) Frankie Barows(JPN(0.0) Tagano Malakh(JPN)(1.3) T Up Drive(JPN)(1.6)
Red Falx H6 52 8,330,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.1.1 2100 0.0.1.0 Nov 23/25 57 5TOKYO5 Nov 9/25 51 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 6/25 52 2SAPPORO5 Aug 30/25 52 2SAPPORO3 Jul 5/25 52 2FUKUSHIMA3

Vera Guerriero(JPN)
Ko Nagahama NAKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.1.0.4 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.1.0.3 1800 0.0.0.1 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav.11 8th /15 No.10 Fav. 7 9th /14 No.14 Fav. 8 4th /11 No. 9 Fav. 3 2nd /14 No. 3 Fav.13

1 2 Uraraka Grey Tetsuhide Tsuji NIGD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 452 0 T Ishida 55.0 452 +8 T Ishida 55.0 444 -6 A Saito 58.0 450 +2 M Kobayashi 55.0 448 -4 T Ishida 55.0
(Swept Overboard) BL Four Seasons 2.1.1.3 WETD 0.0.2.2 2300 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:13.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.8 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.9 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.5

Shadai Farm Total 4.2.5.16 ALLD 4.2.5.13 ---------------- 2-2-2 37.5F 31.2-37.0 9-9-8 38.3F 30.3-37.7 5-6-9 39.1F 30.7-38.2 7-7-10 37.9F 30.1-37.5 6-6-5 37.9F 30.3-38.8
Yuji Kato <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 1 0 0 6 Taiki Indra(JPN)(0.6) Dura Lys(JPN)(1.7) Meisho Tsuyoki(JPN(1.3) Petit Beurre(JPN)(1.4) Piko Sea(JPN)(0.0)
Epiphaneia G6 54 19,450,000 Yen TKOD 1.0.1.9 2100 1.0.1.9 Nov 23/25 55 5TOKYO5 Oct 13/25 52 4TOKYO5 Sep 30/25 27  Funabashi Aug 2/25 41 3CHUKYO3 Jul 12/25 53 2FUKUSHIMA5

Disraeli(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki NAKD 0.0.0.5 1700 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win FURENDORI-SADOR  B2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.8 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 6 4th /16 No.13 Fav.14 7th /10 No. 1 Fav. 7 9th /10 No. 9 Fav. 7 10th /15 No. 2 Fav.10

2 3 6 Lady Sybil Bay Masakazu Ikegami NIGD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.1.0.0 512 -4 H Uchida 58.0 516 -4 H Uchida 58.0 520 +20 R Nobata 57.0 500 -14 S Yoshimura 57.0 514 0 H Uchida 58.0
(Symboli Kris S) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.6 WETD 1.0.1.1 2300 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:13.6 2100m Dirt Stand 2:13.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.3

Shadai Farm Total 1.1.1.22 ALLD 1.1.1.22 ---------------- 11-11-10 37.0F 31.2-37.0 14-13-11 38.1F 31.0-39.1 9-3-3 41.5F 37.7-37.3 8-7-7 40.5F 38.0-38.4 12-12-11 38.2F 30.2-38.2
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 5 Taiki Indra(JPN)(1.0) Cosmo Conferma(JPN(0.2) Yuto the Yuto(USA)(4.6) Show Dancer(JPN)(2.8) Private Eyes(JPN)(1.1)
Satono Aladdin H5 44 22,550,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.1.6 2100 0.0.1.3 Jan 18/26 52 1NAKAYAMA7 Jan 10/26 53 1NAKAYAMA3 Oct 19/25 54 4NIIGATA2 Sep 20/25 54 4NAKAYAMA6 Apr 12/25 58 3NAKAYAMA5

Lord Inferno(JPN) Hironobu Tanabe NAKD 0.2.1.8 1700 1.1.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.1.0.0 1800 0.1.1.7 11th /14 No. 7 Fav. 8 9th /16 No. 5 Fav.12 7th /15 No. 2 Fav. 8 8th /11 No. 8 Fav. 4 2nd /14 No. 3 Fav. 6

2 4 Shonan Kagaribi Bay Kazuyuki Ogata NIGD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 488 0 Y Tannai 58.0 488 +8 Y Tannai 58.0 480 -4 H Yoshida 58.0 484 +2 Y Ishikawa 58.0 482 -4 Y Ishikawa 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.6 WETD 0.0.1.4 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 2500m Dirt Muddy 2:43.8 2400m Dirt Muddy 2:39.0 2400m Dirt Stand 2:38.5

Masahiro Kawashima Total 1.3.3.16 ALLD 1.3.3.16 --11 9---------- 8-1-1 40.2F 38.5-38.6 9-12-10 39.1F 36.9-38.7 7-5-4 39.9F 32.1-38.9 10-10-8 38.9F 40.3-36.7 14-12-12 38.4F 38.8-39.7
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 3 Lila Gale(JPN)(1.6) Nishino Blazest(JP(1.4) Lietamente(JPN)(2.0) Precious Day(JPN)(3.2) Rafale d'Or(JPN)(0.8)
Orfevre C4 54 13,090,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.3 2100 0.0.0.2 Jan 5/26 59 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 14/25 52 5NAKAYAMA4 Dec 7/25 50 5NAKAYAMA2 Sep 28/25 45 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 56 4NAKAYAMA2

Smart Cuore(JPN) Daichi Shibata NAKD 1.1.1.8 1700 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.9 2nd /13 No. 1 Fav. 6 3rd /14 No.11 Fav.11 15th /16 No.12 Fav.13 10th /16 No. 1 Fav. 9 5th /15 No.13 Fav. 6

3 5 3 Smart Alethea Chestnut Masao Kasuya NIGD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 504 +2 D Shibata 57.0 502 0 D Shibata 56.0 502 +6 H Kowata 57.0 496 +4 H Kowata 55.0 492 +4 H Kowata 55.0
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons 0.1.1.4 WETD 0.0.0.2 2300 0.0.0.0 2400m Dirt Good 2:37.5 2500m Dirt Good 2:44.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9

Homma Bokujo Total 1.1.1.13 ALLD 1.1.1.12 ------ 2---- 315 7-7-7 40.1F 36.4-40.2 5-8-6 40.1F 30.2-39.5 16-15-16 38.4F 37.2-37.3 7-9-9 38.4F 37.9-37.9 12-12-10 38.4F 36.4-38.9
Toru Okawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 4 Kastrom Pupu(JPN)(0.5) Dakara Festive(JPN(1.2) Lizard Island(JPN)(2.7) Fuji Reimei(JPN)(1.3) Rhomphaia(JPN)(0.8)
Le Vent Se Leve C4 33 7,270,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.1 2100 0.0.0.1 Jan 5/26 45 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 14/25 46 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 22/25 48 3FUKUSHIMA5 Sep 28/25 47 4NAKAYAMA9 Jul 5/25 47 2FUKUSHIMA3

Kaito Wind(JPN) Naota Uezato NAKD 0.0.0.7 1700 1.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
54.0 Miho FUKD 1.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.6 9th /13 No. 7 Fav.11 7th /14 No.13 Fav.12 11th /15 No. 4 Fav. 9 6th /16 No.10 Fav.10 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 7

3 6 Heartful Days Bay Yuji Wada NIGD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 512 +6 F Ishigami 54.0 506 +6 T Endo 53.0 500 +14 F Ishigami 53.0 486 0 F Ishigami 52.0 486 +4 F Ishigami 54.0
(Symboli Kris S) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 2400m Dirt Good 2:40.2 2500m Dirt Good 2:45.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1700m Dirt Good 1:47.3

Tsuji Bokujo Total 1.0.0.13 ALLD 1.0.0.12 ------ 9---- 7-- 2-4-5 43.1F 36.4-40.2 12-9-8 40.8F 30.2-39.5 10-10-10 40.0F 30.2-38.8 9-9-9 37.8F 37.9-37.9 6-6-2 38.1F 30.1-38.6
Tsuneo Honda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 2 Kastrom Pupu(JPN)(3.2) Dakara Festive(JPN(2.2) Matenro Brave(JPN)(2.0) Fuji Reimei(JPN)(0.7) Noblesse Sien(JPN)(-0.7)
New Year's Day H5 43 27,250,000 Yen TKOD 0.1.0.2 2100 0.1.0.2 Dec 14/25 51 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 23/25 60 5TOKYO5 Nov 1/25 57 4TOKYO10 Mar 30/25 55 3NAKAYAMA2 Mar 16/25 54 2NAKAYAMA6

Oken Silver(JPN) Ikuya Kowata NAKD 1.3.1.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.3.1.3 6th /14 No. 4 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No.14 Fav. 2 9th /16 No. 4 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.11 Fav. 4

4 7 4 Mellow Melody Chestnut Yasutoshi Matsunaga NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 496 -6 I Kowata 58.0 502 -2 I Kowata 58.0 504 +6 I Kowata 58.0 498 +2 I Kowata 58.0 496 0 I Kowata 57.0
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.2.0.6 WETD 1.1.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 2500m Dirt Good 2:44.7 2100m Dirt Stand 2:13.1 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:10.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.7 2400m Dirt Slopp 2:33.5

Tsuji Bokujo Total 1.5.1.11 ALLD 1.5.1.8 ------------ 6-- 7-2-1 41.0F 30.2-39.5 2-2-2 37.3F 31.2-37.0 9-8-9 37.4F 30.2-37.4 3-3-3 39.0F 36.9-39.9 3-1-1 39.1F 36.4-39.1
Akira Fukui <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 6 W 0 0 0 0 Dakara Festive(JPN(1.5) Taiki Indra(JPN)(0.5) Long Way Home(JPN)(1.1) Tana San Black(JPN(0.1) Aero Sonic(JPN)(0.0)
Dee Majesty M5 45 21,030,000 Yen TKOD 0.1.0.1 2100 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 45 5CHUKYO3 Nov 16/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA4 Sep 6/25 53 2SAPPORO5 Aug 24/25 51 2SAPPORO2 Aug 9/25 57 1SAPPORO5

Sage Green(JPN) Yutaka Yoshida NAKD 0.1.1.4 1700 1.0.1.6 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.1.2 1800 0.1.2.6 9th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 5th /15 No. 9 Fav.12 6th /14 No.13 Fav. 7 4th /11 No. 9 Fav. 6 4th /11 No. 2 Fav. 8

4 8 Gris Sage Grey Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 462 -12 H Yoshida 56.0 474 -2 H Yoshida 56.0 476 0 D Sasaki 56.0 476 -2 Y Tannai 56.0 478 -2 Y Tannai 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.3 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.9 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:46.0

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.2.3.14 ALLD 1.2.3.13 ------------ 9-- 12-12-12 37.6F 37.3-37.5 14-12-10 38.5F 29.4-38.9 9-7-5 40.2F 29.3-39.6 6-6-4 38.9F 30.5-38.7 8-7-7 37.0F 29.9-38.9
Chizu Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Calorosa(JPN)(1.4) Cherir Famille(JPN(1.0) Rouge Mirage(JPN)(1.7) Empress Flame(JPN)(1.3) Narita Hikari(JPN)(0.5)
Bricks and Mortar F4 29 4,440,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.1.1 2100 0.0.1.1 Dec 3/25 19  Kasamatsu Nov 6/25 16  Kasamatsu Oct 24/25 17  Kasamatsu Sep 13/25 48 4NAKAYAMA3 Aug 16/25 45 2NIIGATA7

Casa Vicens(JPN) Takuya Ono NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 B7  B7 KOTEDARIA TOKUB  C1 C6  C6 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.1.0.1 1st /8 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 2 1st /7 No. 1 Fav. 1 4th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 2nd /14 No.12 Fav. 6

5 9 Sabor a Triunfo Chestnut Koichi Shinkai NIGD 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 450 0 J Motiizuki 55.0 450 +7 T Watanabe 55.0 443 +1 T Watanabe 55.0 442 +8 T Kowata 55.0 434 -2 T Kowata 55.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.1.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.0 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.5

Shadai Farm Total 3.1.1.6 ALLD 3.1.1.3 ---------------- 3-1-1 39.2F      39.3 5-3-2 39.6F      39.8 7-2-2 37.9F 39.3-38.8 5-6-5 39.0F 36.2-39.2 10-4-4 39.2F 36.2-39.6
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 7 W 0 0 0 0 Double Black(JPN)(-1.0) A Shin Yatagarasu((-0.8) Eishintavueruna(-0.4) Ardeluxe(JPN)(0.2) Kitano Martial(JPN(0.1)
Gold Actor F4 39 17,760,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 45 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 20/25 53 5CHUKYO5 Nov 24/25 56 3FUKUSHIMA6 Sep 7/25 51 2SAPPORO6 Aug 31/25 45 2SAPPORO4

Cuthbert Tesoro(JPN)
Takeshi Yokoyama NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 1.2.2.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.1.1 1800 0.1.0.2 10th /15 No.10 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 5 4th /15 No. 5 Fav. 6 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No.14 Fav. 1

5 10 Pateo Do Batel Dark Bay Yoshihiro Hatakeyama NIGD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 444 +10 T Yokoyama 55.0 434 -10 H Yoshida 55.0 444 +2 H Yoshida 54.0 442 -4 Y Tannai 55.0 446 +4 Y Tannai 55.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.9 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.9 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.7

Ryoken Farm Total 1.3.2.5 ALLD 1.3.2.3 ----10---- 2---- 7-7-4 40.5F 37.6-38.0 7-7-7 38.1F 37.8-38.0 7-4-5 39.0F 29.5-39.1 10-1-1 38.2F 30.0-38.2 12-9-6 38.2F 29.8-38.8
Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 2 Feel Awesome(JPN)(3.4) Tagano Heracles(JP(0.9) Stellar Splendour((0.1) Riposino(JPN)(-0.6) Yujuana(JPN)(0.5)
Satono Diamond C4 55 16,850,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.1.1 2100 0.0.1.1 Jan 4/26 59 1NAKAYAMA1 Nov 1/25 56 4TOKYO10 Oct 13/25 52 4TOKYO5 Sep 21/25 53 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 2/25 53 2NIIGATA3

Cardioid(JPN) Rachel King NAKD 1.1.2.5 1700 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.1.3.6 5th /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 7th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav. 9 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 8 3rd /13 No. 4 Fav.11

6 11 1 Tor di Quinto Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGD 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 530 +16 H Uchida 57.0 514 +4 T Kowata 56.0 510 +4 T Kowata 56.0 506 0 T Kowata 55.0 506 +4 T Kowata 55.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.8 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:10.6 2100m Dirt Stand 2:13.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8

Hiroyuki Tanaka Total 1.1.4.9 ALLD 1.1.4.8 ------ 5-------- 6-8-8 39.6F 36.7-39.6 10-14-12 37.0F 30.2-37.4 5-5-5 38.7F 31.0-39.1 10-8-6 38.7F 36.7-37.9 6-7-6 38.5F 36.6-37.9
Yusuke Yamaguchi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 1 0 0 1 Batard(JPN)(1.0) Long Way Home(JPN)(0.9) Cosmo Conferma(JPN(0.1) Merry Christmas(JP(1.6) Fariza(JPN)(1.2)
Le Vent Se Leve C4 43 11,300,000 Yen TKOD 1.0.0.1 2100 1.0.0.1 Jan 5/26 51 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 14/25 43 5NAKAYAMA4 Sep 20/25 61 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 10/25 48 2NIIGATA6 May 11/25 51 2TOKYO6

Mount Vernon(JPN) Takuya Kowata NAKD 0.2.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.2 6th /13 No. 6 Fav. 3 9th /14 No. 9 Fav. 5 2nd /11 No. 7 Fav. 2 7th /15 No.10 Fav. 9 8th /15 No. 7 Fav. 5

6 12 Washington Legacy Grey Hirofumi Toda NIGD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 508 +6 T Kowata 57.0 502 -10 T Kowata 56.0 512 +2 T Kowata 55.0 510 -2 M Muto 55.0 512 +2 T Ono 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETD 0.1.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 2400m Dirt Good 2:39.0 2500m Dirt Good 2:46.5 2400m Dirt Muddy 2:37.5 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:53.6 2100m Dirt Good 2:10.6

Northern Farm Total 1.2.0.5 ALLD 1.2.0.5 ------ 6---- 9-- 4-4-5 41.8F 36.4-40.2 9-5-8 42.4F 30.2-39.5 2-2-2 38.3F 40.3-36.7 4-3-5 38.9F 36.3-38.2 13-11-11 36.9F 30.2-36.8
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Kastrom Pupu(JPN)(2.0) Dakara Festive(JPN(3.3) Precious Day(JPN)(1.7) Bretwalda(JPN)(1.0) Pikapika Thunder(J(1.5)
Furioso M5 48 22,100,000 Yen TKOD 1.0.1.4 2100 1.0.1.2 Oct 18/25 55 4NIIGATA1 Jun 22/25 52 3TOKYO6 May 24/25 54 1NIIGATA7 May 10/25 55 1NIIGATA3 Jan 26/25 52 1CHUKYO9

Vaseux Reine(JPN) Akira Sugawara NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.3.0.5 6th /14 No.13 Fav. 3 7th /16 No. 7 Fav. 2 4th /15 No.10 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 5 Fav. 2

7 13 5 Lever Son Verre Chestnut Takayuki Kato NIGD 0.1.0.3 2000 0.0.0.0 470 0 Y Tannai 56.0 470 +2 D Lane 56.0 468 +4 D Sasaki 56.0 464 -2 R Kozaki 56.0 466 +4 R Kozaki 55.0
(Brian's Time) BL Four Seasons 0.2.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3

Hashimoto Farm Total 1.4.1.9 ALLD 1.4.1.9 ---------------- 6-4-4 39.3F 36.2-38.9 7-7 37.9F 35.1-37.9 9-5-5 38.4F 36.0-39.0 7-6-6 38.9F 36.7-39.4 3-4-4 37.9F 37.8-37.4
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 2 0 2 Symboli Noel(JPN)(0.9) Ryuno Tabuk(JPN)(1.0) Governare Ricco(JP(0.2) Sunset Bright(JPN)(0.2) Pulchritude(JPN)(0.7)
Hokko Tarumae C4 33 12,100,000 Yen TKOD 1.1.0.3 2100 1.1.0.1 Nov 16/25 42 5TOKYO4 Nov 1/25 46 4TOKYO10 Jun 15/25 53 3TOKYO4 May 24/25 46 2TOKYO9 Nov 9/24 40 5TOKYO3

Run Trail(JPN) Akihide Tsumura NAKD 0.1.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.1.0 14th /16 No.11 Fav. 4 15th /16 No.14 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 4 10th /16 No.11 Fav. 5

7 14 Run Minerva Dark Bay Koji Maki NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 454 +8 T Kowata 57.0 446 +2 S Ishibashi 56.0 444 +8 T Kowata 57.0 436 -2 T Kowata 57.0 438 +2 S Ishibashi 56.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons WETD 1.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.8 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:12.6 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:10.6 2100m Dirt Stand 2:12.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.2

Takase Bokujo Total 1.2.1.3 ALLD 1.2.1.3 ---------------- 3-5 39.6F 35.2-37.6 5-3-3 39.9F 30.2-37.4 1-1-1 38.1F 30.2-38.1 1-1-1 38.6F 31.1-38.5 14-15 37.4F 35.2-38.1
Kyoto Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 1 Edel(JPN)(2.5) Long Way Home(JPN)(2.9) Blue Giant(JPN)(-1.0) Nature's Law(JPN)(0.1) Golden Kite(USA)(1.4)
Moanin C4 61 7,540,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.2 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 55 1NAKAYAMA3 Sep 7/25 50 4NAKAYAMA2 May 10/25 82 2TOKYO5 Mar 15/25 42 2NAKAYAMA5 Feb 2/25 45 1TOKYO2

Namura Jimmy(JPN) Kyosuke Maruta NAKD 1.0.0.4 1700 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SEIRYU STAKES OPN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.4 7th /16 No. 8 Fav.13 7th /15 No. 5 Fav. 7 11th /11 No. 2 Fav.11 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 4 8th /16 No. 5 Fav. 8

8 15 2 Namura Appear Grey Yasuo Takeichi NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 488 +8 K Maruta 57.0 480 -2 K Maruta 55.0 482 -2 A Tsumura 57.0 484 -8 K Maruta 57.0 492 0 Y Hara 56.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:36.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.1 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.5

Nakano Farm Total 1.0.0.6 ALLD 1.0.0.6 ---- 7---------- 15-15-13 38.3F 36.9-38.7 12-9-8 39.7F 36.4-38.9 10-10 35.5F 36.2-35.3 14-9-7 38.3F 38.2-39.8 12-12 37.3F 35.0-36.9
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Nishino Blazest(JP(0.9) Rhomphaia(JPN)(1.7) Poulsen(USA)(1.2) Vide(JPN)(0.0) Le Valet d'Coeur(J(1.9)
Moanin C4 20 5,040,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.2.1 2100 0.0.2.1 Dec 14/25 37 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 17/25 35  Kawasaki Oct 14/25 29  Kawasaki Sep 14/25 45 4NAKAYAMA4 Jun 22/25 42 3TOKYO6

Double Message(JPN)
Yukito Ishikawa NAKD 0.0.1.8 1700 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win TAIRERIASHO C1S  C1 KIRITOSHISHO C1  C1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.7 12th /14 No. 6 Fav. 8 1st /12 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /14 No. 2 Fav. 2 7th /16 No.10 Fav. 6 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 8

8 16 Morning Terrace Chestnut Shoichiro Wada NIGD 0.0.0.1 2000 2.0.0.0 496 -6 Y Ishikawa 56.0 502 +7 R Nobata 56.0 495 +3 R Nobata 56.0 492 +6 Y Ishikawa 57.0 486 +2 Y Ishikawa 57.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 2500m Dirt Good 2:48.4 2000m Dirt Stand 2:13.3 2000m Dirt Stand 2:13.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1 2100m Dirt Stand 2:12.9

Speed Farm Total 2.0.3.11 ALLD 2.0.3.11 ------------12-- 2-9-11 43.8F 30.2-39.5 1-1-1 40.0F 39.0-40.0 2-1-1 39.5F 40.6-39.5 3-2-3 40.4F 36.4-38.6 3-3-3 38.0F 30.9-37.9
Speed Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 2 Dakara Festive(JPN(5.2) Shimmerowan(-1.9) Hakushu(JPN)(-1.3) Breguet Un(JPN)(2.1) Blue Giant(JPN)(0.3)

TOKYO Dirt 2100m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.29～2026.01.28）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Real Steel  30   6   7   0  17 0.200 0.433
 2 Drefong  40   6   2   2  30 0.150 0.200
 3 Hokko Tarumae  35   5   4   4  22 0.143 0.257
 4 King Kamehameha  19   4   2   1  12 0.211 0.316
 5 Mind Your Biscuits  32   3   7   0  22 0.094 0.313
 6 Asia Express  10   3   1   0   6 0.300 0.400
 7 Thunder Snow  15   3   1   0  11 0.200 0.267
 8 Orfevre  28   3   0   1  24 0.107 0.107
 9 Pyro  13   3   0   0  10 0.231 0.231
10 Kizuna  23   2   3   0  18 0.087 0.217
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January 31, 2026 TOKYO 2R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 2100m, Dirt


